

CS DJ ADJ 429/2025

SMT. ANITA Vs. SH. MUKESH KUMAR AND ORS.

30.04.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Prem Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Present suit has been filed for declaration of right, title and ownership of 1/5th share in the suit property and cancellation of registered documents. An application under Order XXXVII and XXXVIII of the Specific Relief Act has also been filed along with the plaint.

Heard.

Let summons for settlement of issues along with notice of the application under Order XXXVII and XXXVIII of Specific Relief Act be issued to the Defendants no. 1 to 5 on filing of PF/RC within a week and through all modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, an ex-parte ad interim stay is also granted with respect to the suit property till further orders. Plaintiff is directed to comply with Order XXXIX (3) of CPC within a week.

List for report of service on **04.09.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
30.04.2025 (A)