

13 CS DJ ADJ 429/25
anita Vs. MUKESH KUMAR AND ORS

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Kadian and Ms. Shalu, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no.3 and 4.
Sh. Devansh Sehgal and Sh. Satram Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for Defendant no.5.

Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of defendant no.5 and filed WS. Copy of WS be supplied to the counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 and 4 have filed vakalatnama. Same is taken on record.

Copy of plaint and documents supplied to counsel for defendant no.3 and 4. WS be filed by defendant no.3 and 4.

Defendant no.1 and defendant no.2 are unserved with report on registered process as “no such person”. Similar report is on the ordinary process.

Defendant Amit Pal, as per the report, has left after selling the property.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has informed that mobile number of both defendant no.1 and 2 has been provided in the memo of parties. Therefore, summons be issued afresh to be served on the said defendant by way of affixation on the last known address, as well as, by way of SMS/Whats App. Dasti be given as well for the said purpose.

List on **20.11.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/04.09.2025