

15 CS DJ ADJ 429/25  
anita Vs. MUKESH KUMAR AND ORS

20.04.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.

WS has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 2 alongwith reply to the application under Order 37 and 38 of CPC. Same are taken on record.

Notice sent to G. P. Gupta proposed defendant no. 7 duly served. Today Ld. counsel has appeared and undertake to file vakalatnama during the course of the day.

In the middle of the hearing due to technical defect VC has stopped working.

Main counsel for defendant no.7 was appearing through VC. However, proxy counsel has appeared.

At joint request of the parties matter is referred to mediation for **11.05.2026 at 2 PM.**

List the matter before this court on **11.05.2026 at 3 PM.**

Interim order to continue till then.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/20.04.2026**