

7 CS DJ ADJ 429/25  
**anita Vs. MUKESH KUMAR AND ORS**

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar Ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith  
plaintiff.

Sh. Manish Kadyan Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.

Sh. Nishant Kumar Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.5.

Sh. Aman Jwala Ld. counsel for defendant no.7.

Matter is stated to be pending in mediation.

List the matter on **09.06.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/11.05.2026**